DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

Manufacturer: FOSHAN SOARAWAY INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD. A of Room 307, 4th. Building, Hong Hui New Zoom, No.65 Gui Ping Road, Nanhai District, Foshan City,China.

Products: Compostable freezer bags

Material: PLA+PBAT

Intended Use: For packaging

Usage conditions: The above mentioned products are suitable for food contact Simulant Used 10% Ethanol (VIV) Aqueous Solution (First migration),Temperature 40° C,Time 240.0hr(s) Max. Permissible Limit 10mg/dm Result of 001 Overall migration <3.0mg/dm(Test Method :With reference to Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 Annex III and Annex V for selection of condition and EN 1186-1:2002 for selection of test methods;EN 1186-3: 2002 aqueous food simulants by total immersion method.)

The above mentioned products are in compliance with following regulations:

- (EU) No 10/2011 and its amendment (EU) 2020/1245 Regulation-Overall migration
- Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 2004-Sensorial examination odour and taste test
- (EU) No 10/2011 and its amendment (EU) 2020/1245 Regulation -Specific migration of primary aromatic amine (total)
- (EU) No 10/2011 and its amendment (EU) 2020/1245 Regulation-Specific migration of heavy metal

This document is valid from its date until informed by the manufacturer.

Nikki Lam Sales Manager FOSHAN SOARAWAY INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD. 2022-7-1